adjusted for the transactions set out below.

 The issue of 52,948,384 New Shares pursuant to this Offer Document to raise
$5,294,838;

 The estimated expenses of the Offer of approximately $156,182.

 The Company has in place loan funded share arrangements with key executives,
which have previously been disclosed to the ASX on 17 November 2014 and
updated in the Company’s subsequent remuneration reports.  Under the terms of
those arrangements, the Company will provide a further loan to allow key executives
to participate in the Offer.  This loan will amount to $235,714 and both the loan and
the Shares issued under this arrangement will be subject to the same terms as the
current loan funded share arrangements.  The amount of the loan will be $235,714,
and will be used to fund the issue of 2,357,143 New Shares.  These New Shares
will be accounted for as options under the Company’s accounting policies.

Rubik – Entitlement Issue Offer Document  Page 8

Pro-Forma Statement

of Financial Position

Audit reviewed

Statement of

Financial Position

as at 31 Dec 2015

Adjustments

Pro-Forma

Statement of

Financial Position

as at 31 Dec 2015

$'000 $'000 $'000

Assets
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1,694   4,903   6,597

Trade and other receivables 8,548   8,548

Other 861   861

Total current assets 11,103   4,903   16,006

Non-current assets

Other financial assets 151   151

Property, plant and equipment 563   563

Intangibles 50,692   50,692

Deferred tax 14,583   14,583

Total non-current assets 65,989   65,989

Total assets 77,092   4,903   81,995

Liabilities
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 9,327   9,327

Borrowings -   -

Employee benefits 2,314   2,314

Provisions 3,137   3,137

Revenue received in advance 2,546   2,546

Total current liabilities 17,324   17,324

Non-current liabilities
Borrowings 5,874   5,874

Employee benefits 142   142

Provisions -   -

Total non-current liabilities 6,016   6,016

Total liabilities 23,340   23,340

Net assets 53,752   4,903   58,655

Equity
Issued capital 67,804   4,903   72,707

Reserves 3,961   3,961

Accumulated losses (18,013)   (18,013)

Total equity 53,752   4,903   58,655

Rubik – Entitlement Issue Offer Document  Page 9

Notes to the Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position

The 31 December 2015 half-year financial statements, that have been reviewed by Rubik’s
auditor, KPMG, have been used in the preparation of the Pro-forma Statement of Financial
Position.

The Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position has been prepared to provide you with

information on the assets and liabilities of Rubik and pro-forma assets and liabilities of

Rubik. The historical and pro-forma financial information is presented in an abbreviated

form, insofar as it does not include all of the disclosures required by Australian Accounting

[…]

Dunstan’s commitment is to subscribe for up to 2 million Additional New Shares and will be subject to the
allocation policy set out in section 3.10. The table above is prepared on the basis that Mr Dunstan
subscribes for and is issued 2 million Additional New Shares, which may or may not be the case.

4 Mr Coleman is the Non-Executive Chairman of Rubik and may hold these shares via a related entity.
5 Mr Moffat is a Non-Executive Director of Rubik and may hold these shares via a related entity.
6 Mr Wilson is a Non-Executive Director of Rubik and may hold these shares via a related entity.
7 Mr Coveney is the CFO of Rubik and may hold these shares via a related entity.

Based on the information set out in the table above, if no Eligible Shareholders subscribe

for Shares under the Offer, other than those parties that have indicated some form of

commitment to the Company, Viburnum Entities’ voting power in the Company may

increase to up to 21.79%, as set out below.

Rubik – Entitlement Issue Offer Document  Page 12

Shareholder Number of

Shares held

pre-Offer

Voting

power pre-

Offer

(%)

Number of

Shares held

post-Offer

Voting

power post-

Offer (%)

Viburnum Fund 70,464,893 19.01% 92,301,644  21.79%

LHC Capital 50,101,000 13.52% 62,258,286 14.70%

Regal Funds 47,561,286 12.83% 59,355,756 14.01%

Directors/CEO/CFO 36,119,112  9.75% 43,278,989  10.22%

Others 166,392,399  44.89% 166,392,399  39.28%

TOTAL 370,638,690 100.00% 423,587,074 100.00%

Viburnum Entities have informed the Company that if they were to gain effective control of

the Company by virtue of their shareholdings, including Shares acquired pursuant to the

Offer and as a result of underwriting of the Offer, their current intentions of Viburnum and

Viburnum Fund are that, to the extent that they are able to do so having regard to their

ownership interest, they:

 do not currently intend to make any significant changes to the existing businesses
of Rubik;

 have no present intention to inject further capital into Rubik (save for their
participation in the Offer, including as an underwriter);

[…]

subject to the legal obligations of the Directors at the time, including any nominees of

Viburnum and Viburnum Fund, to act in good faith in the best interests of the Company

and for proper purposes and to have regard to the interests of Shareholders.  The

Company notes that its Non-Executive Chairman, Mr Craig Coleman, is also the Executive

Chairman and a director of Viburnum. Mr Coleman also holds 20% of Viburnum and has

a small interest in Viburnum Fund of approximately $250,000 (being less than 1% of

Viburnum Fund).

The implementation of Viburnum’s and Viburnum Fund’s current intentions in relation to its

ownership of the Company will be subject to the law (including the Corporations Act), the

ASX Listing Rules and the Company’s Constitution.

In addition, Shareholders should note that if they do not participate in the Offer, their

holdings are likely to be diluted by approximately 12.5% (as compared to their holdings

and number of Shares on issue as at the date of the Offer Document).  Examples of how

the dilution may impact Shareholders are set out in the table below.

Holding as at

Record Date

% at Record

Date

Entitlement

under the

Offer

Holding if

Offer not

taken up

% post

completion of

the Offer

10,000,000 2.70% 1,428,572 10,000,000 2.36%

5,000,000 1.35% 714,286 5,000,000 1.18%

1,500,000 0.40% 214,286 1,500,000 0.35%

400,000 0.11% 57,143 400,000 0.09%

50,000 0.01% 7,143 50,000 0.01%

3.6 Entitlements and Acceptance

Participation in the Entitlements Issue is open to all Shareholders who are registered on

the Company’s register of members at 7:00pm (AEST) on the Record Date of 18 April

2016 with a registered address in Australia and New Zealand.  The number of New Shares

to which you are entitled is shown in the accompanying Entitlement and Acceptance Form.

If you do not take up your Entitlement by the Closing Date of 5:00pm (AEST) on 3 May

2016, the Offer to you will lapse.

You may take any of the following actions:

(a) take up all of your Entitlement;